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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER .GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A:_'Ew

2 i e r D -
Bischoff, Clmmenbs, I -« 1332 '8
) Jul ?, 1930
¥rys Loulne Aufderhasy
Lrobt  Avinv
sordl of . 0lonvsy Avenus

Gincinnati. Ohio

Deay Padom ‘
Ygﬁr Lttention ig invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under. the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ig survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gspace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelops which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentie te him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a]
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Asgistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT

 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY -REFER to QM 293 A-C

Bischoff,'clements He Sept. 26, 1929

Mrse Louise Aufderhsar,
Drott Aveo 3

North of Glenwey Ave.,
Cincinnati, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
~ the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteriéé of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

, The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late
Pvto Clements H. Bischoff, Coe. F, 1llth Inf., vhose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argonne fmerican Cemetery,. Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return'to*this'office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
- who has not since remarried? i /jgﬁff

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother,
mother thru adoption, or a

ing to the terms of Se
closed Act, give her n
relationship in the s

" ~"very truly yours, xgjl~ 'T_**«AﬁJL
£

2 Incls. '|JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope : Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Bischoff, Clements H, ' August 30, 1929,
1232

Mrs. Loulse Aufderhaar,
1486 Fitzpatrick St.,
Cincinnati, Ohio.

Bear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 28, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

‘ 0
Very truly yours, X\A& < .
2 Inecls. 1 JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ﬁador, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant. A




WAR DEPARTMENT

FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON. D. C,
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. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

i repLy Reren to_ QM 295 A-C
June 28 19295

Bischoff, Clements Ho -, U Lvpts
ORI SN VPRI 4 P SR 1 ) o 4 "L;'ﬂ

Friie W0 2 |

- o -~ A . b 2t 3 :
Mrs. Loulss Aufderhesr, -~ - 0 v i

: : . RS o

Cincimnati, Cthic. ’>‘ gty A L ? N
] Lo {41 s \r 5 ( PERN R ',-;" /l -
) / : ;

Dear Madam: 7

" Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forcee now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. -

The records of this office show that you are the i oi

the lste Pr. Clements H, Bischoff, Co. F, 111th Inf., whose remaing are
now interred in the Meuse-Argonne Americen Cemotery, Romagne-sous-Nont{aucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquotl-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresges of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothera and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms vmother" and "widow". If the relatiwve
i8 a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship ia requested.
if he was survived by a widow who hag since remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires

no poatage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congregs. Asgistant.

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C

e

s SR e She LT - o ]
LLGCILOL L 5 J.j...r'a."{- 5 Ehel ™ 12_J3 S

T e Ay £ e
. Loulsge fdarhaay
okt dvenus

North of Glenway Avenue
Cincinnati, Ohio

Dear Madsmg e $
Your attention is invited to the encleosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 19380. ' '

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pllgrimage to the Cemeteries in Europe a8 the mother
or widow of the above named deceaged service man. To complete the list -
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage. : '

1,518 -the deceased gurvived by a mother?

if so, give her name ahd address: .

5 Ig the deceased survived by a widow .
who has not remarried? R Dy Tol)

If so, give her name and address: G

3. “Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Enclosures:
Envelope
Act ‘ A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment s Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



. | WAR DEPARTMENT .

-OF-FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY Reésn ;ro‘QM 293 A-C )

Bischoff, Clements H. Septs 26, 1929

Mrs. Louise Aufderhsar,
Drott Aves,

North of Glenway Ave.,
Cinecimmati, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, ‘entitled an Aet "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe 1o make a pilgrimage 1o these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late
Pvte Clements He Bischoff, Co. F, 111th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the lMeuse~Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne~-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestione in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? ]

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so; give her cdmplete addrese.

S e is'survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. ' JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congreas Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



,’ WAR DEPARTMENT Q

OFFICE QF THE OUARTERMASTERAGENERAL.
v WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Bischoff, Clements H, - Auguat 30, 1929,
1252 : (i '

Mre, Louise Aufdorhaar,
1486 Fitzpatrick 8%,,
Cincimmati, Ohio,

Doay Madam;

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry:
concerning the name and address af tﬁ@nﬁo%ﬁer1§ﬁﬂ widow of the deceased
gerviece man above named.  These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers-and widowe who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurcope in which the remains of their sons
and husbande are interred.

Will you please. . fill in the answers to the folloﬁing questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this offxce
in the enclosed envelops which requires nc postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption; or any other woman
who stood .in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Aet, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire o hake the pilarinage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act of Congress : Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant .
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9 WAR DEPARTMENT !\
~FICE - OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

June 28 , 1929.
Bischoff, Clements H. '

lirs. Louise Aufderhasar,
1486 Fitzpatrick St.,
Cincinnatl, Chio.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To gnable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the gigter of

the late Pvt. Clements H. Bischoff, Coe F, 111th Inf., whose remains are
now interred in the lMeuse-Argenno American Cemctery, Romagne-sous-Montfsucon,

Meuse, Franmse.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
od Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms “mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reguested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also reguested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant .

Envelope.



Bischoff, "“e*nents H. 2,673,104

(Surname (Christian name in full.) (Army serial t RT. )
........ pvi. . @ Co F, 1llth Iuf, @&

(Rank and orgnizs 1&;%
State your relationship to the deceased //A/&\

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . ]Z‘O-’

(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

iy =
(N_e of person to receive remains.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(I\’u_mber and street.) oy (City or town.) ) (Stu_té.)
~7 /
(Sign her 2L Ll 7 o
Wls? Lallt ok IR
(Number and street or rural route.) 7 / (( ity, to“ n, or post o! l.(e ) /o Ze L(State 32
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713

7
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: WAR DEPARGEZNT
n reply roefer to: OFFICE ‘07 THE QU,ATERIASTER GEYNSRAL

QM 293 C.R WASHINGTON

HNE

September 5, 1923,

Mrs. louise Aufderhaar,
1486 Fitzpatrick Ste,
Cincinmatl, Ohio.

Doar Madams

The Quartermaster General desires you be informed %hat the

permanent gra¥ew@fe Olemants H. Bischoff, Company Ji'; 11lth Infantry,

is Grave 18, Ros 42, Blook D, Meousc-Argonne Americen Comate Rorm
Montfuugon (Mouse), Francae. ;  IV, kg MO=B0Us=

This is one of the permenent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave wil) be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with'
name, renk, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came. The headstones will be placed at all graves in’
sonnection with the improvement work now in Progress, as soon as

possible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives,

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reversnce were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty, The grave of the decvased will be perpetually main.
tzined by this Government in a mauner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes.

Very tru'ly yours,
H.H, CHEAL

VN © Asedetent, | W

e |

23 /5684 /ARK



GRS, FORM NO {16‘ . ‘ . ‘lace NEUFCHATEAU,
> S O ‘ S ' ' Datew

REPORXT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL .,

'Pieméins of: L

VSISBISCHOFF ' Clemembs, - Number 2’755104.

Rank | Byt . Or”am"'atl""' . BGo P, 111th Iyfantry,
Disinterment and Rebur:n.al made by Group . to. Unit - o
Disinterred (Date) . From; (Give,‘comp‘let‘u .~lbcatio'n) . |

] 12th June .1919. Grave ISOLATED, . = . . T

' SR BOURIEUI.LES.MEUSE. i e e
| 85 SE E 300. 45, ¥, 2'71 15, . -

.Rebu.ried (Dat.ev)' .  in: (Gz;ve comp;ete locanon) - )
| 12th June 1919, - Grave No. 161. 'Sg¢ 61 Plot 4,
o o S ARGONNE mamm OEMETEH. # 1252.{ ;;i.f.;ﬁ;" R
L | ,' L ROMAGNE MEUSE, . T cf )

,Report as to ne,ture of or'g:.nal burial and con:h’h.on of bady upon dislnterment
Burlal good buried in, um.formbody badl;t decomposed S ' ,

. . - R
v . : . . 1

> 2

-

Was one identz.f;catlon tag t'ound upon the body’ S Yes. c

What other means of jdentification were - found upon the body? None.

‘,f.,.;i1  Jgﬁgég

' T ' (‘()NT‘TD’} "7 o D -
s Upnn dzaintarment effects are found upon the trodles they wil) pg -~ "~ vmnee
prémotly sent to the Effeots Depat direct , 85 i8 required by G+0.170 »G Q1918
after being carefully ‘examined for olues to identﬁ,y in Qoubt fy) cases notatioen
whereof will be made and reported to Chlef Graves Registration Servlce‘

Neto;

~_Supez~uead by C&Pt Smith. : . R. H. ROSENTHAL

drs, ‘ . ' 2nd Lieut. Q.M.C.U S A
GO+ Group_ Unit




g® ®, IITth Inf, =~ ' BISCHOFF, Clements, Pvi 2evsxo4
- 28th Div, . iy ., Home T

killed by shrapnell fire on the 27th of Sept, about 4,30 PM in the
Apgonne Forest, He was puried by Cheplain Conaty, '
| Death was instantaneous, He was ecaught by German barrage while in

dug—aute ,
Informant : Fisher, Howard, T, Ist Sgt I244449
c® §, IIIth Inf,
Home - # Philadelphia, Pa, »
Searcher @ Krohn, Harry M, Ist Lt, C,A,C,
' 2/11/19
. \r Ar vy
HC i I il



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO.

@ 293 AC

SUBJECT:  Identification of body.

TO:’ The Adjutant General, Washington, D. C.

1. You are informed that the investigation in the ¢ase of the
sbldier named above has been successful. His body was reburied from the
following location as an Unknown Americen Soldier: ' '

2. The remains are now interred in Grave Row Blook

For The Quartermaster General:




@ ®
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS‘ DATA

File # 36915
I. Location IxpeEx CARD:

(@) Name .. BISCHOFF, Clements He Ser, No, 2673104
TYPRmMP
() Rank Pvte. .. .. Organization S0y s B I o o b S W é
i CKR. B~
(¢) Date of death _____ 10=5=18_________ (d) Cause of death _________ K,Z—.& _________________

II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. __ 161 Row . ====___ WRlGHEE S S o= ¥Sac: w bl YR hmp i
() Emerg. Address Jir_s__-___LQE.S_Q__él}.fiflﬁélm_%_r.,im%_-ﬁ_54 Darfield Ave.,

IIT. Files of soldiefs dyiflg frovh cgnthgigus/digbagbs ... it s W hibageivies 1 MOTER {7

IV. A. G. O. DisposrrioN Carp: Date ofireceipt b2 AG WA i S
(@) Name ‘. UALA = AAASLD N G A * (b) Relationship AelAfelAs VS
PRSP e . iy il § i A *——/-‘-\‘-“...-., it i e .’ ;
(¢) Address_/ [ O Tl el A A - o TG e Ml N O LA A
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% . y { i 17 cee L0 AT Dl oDt o B0 19 20 Jien AR, - Lr lelttar 160
r\,_kq " i A St TN
(edllorbetimverred sin¥N ationaliCemeterysm U, S Meeat 0 St GRS - LI R e
(f)FShippinginstrictionstupontarrival of body: in S S e G s
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. 8. .o szeaey SRR (BB 100 % MR gl S
Examiner's Initials .« /1 dei— Date -2 00/ AT L o y 192
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from . mame
= ot M b o s bl S TR L , dated _ e R G R IR
confirming request in Par. TV, itemi,,;:_-_;'_fj'_'_-,ma.,i;ve, orrequesting that.____._______.__
[ aminer’s it al=sieles S s Daterduse.ro ot il , 192
VI. G. R+'8. Fues, CogresroNpENon—shows as followa: - s ae 0 0 Jp Jiil 0 il o 0
el (1l s s vl i
(a) Cancellation Feitaion teforted Boid oo bonli oo asa Wl © S Lk SIS HT
2 ~ /
Examiner’s Initials ___. Ll SN Date ... i _ Z‘ ...... oL ) ;192
s /
COUNTRY FRANCE CemeTery No. X282 Sec. 61 Summr Lo S A | N
G. it[.n 31}1 é'“'ff’fp’ﬁh gﬁfzolw a1 Make Form No. 114



VITSGIRESER orm NOSTI4 Trnnd ot S B e s , 192

Typed by .- L ot , Checked by .. £ ; , 192

VIII. FiNaL AcCTION:

cable on _ o192
- Following advice forwarded to Europe by MAY 171921
TEtEar On - atheidiiie ¢ iy o, bl i , 192
____________________ _dc.o,-PARMGRAPH 2 - NOT 10 BE RETURNED %2
IX REMARKS
SRR TR
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- \j



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. | STATION __ Romagne Cemetery 1232 _

To be prepared in triplicaﬂe. - DATE __Qct,. llth 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name BISCHOFY¥, Clements H ________ LOCEENamS EE, Ll N . WY c
SN 2675110 4y Tii SNV Sleiad [+ % ail ALTLP (T g ! (R i s NN SRIY 0T ¢
3. Bank BYt. 0 Vi AT HRC LA (0 g 2 W Painlen, ey SRl e 2 T S
4, org. Co.¥,11Ath Inf « . - D3OG BN AN o e T e R
SDRDNILOSRRLE g F 0 0 T VI LA EDAD L SRR
S D e T S S 0] W T e
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

TERGrave R NOL NS I it sl ) WASECLg it Wl 15. Grave No 1N NG AT
8,. PDAOTAS s e Py T RO, o s o o 7 LB P ot BRI R Rew Sl T b
9. g No discremmncys ..
18. Cemetery Meuse-Argonne Am 19. Commune or towm%magﬁe/.a/ldontfmmon
20. Dept. or County _Meu_s_a 21, Country . Franacs X= s oSew
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No.mlg‘,’jg__s_eg__ﬁ.]_ _______________________________________________________________ '_. _______
23. Disinterred (Date) Oecte 1llth 1981 By MARTIN STYIESae .
24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name _ Clements H. Bisehoffe  Serial No. Banoly * Nl ely o

Ralc S 4 S T SR L Organization __ =S T e U -
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? e N b o dy 2t SR e e

Clarence Je Hughese .E_‘,_lﬂé};_a:ture Jumor 'I‘echmgal Asslstant

PREPARATION

260

29

50,

ks WL

S

What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).Tag on marker
and GeReSe. plaque on original cross burled with Body agree with

--tag-on bodye. -

. Condition of body ____ __B&d,,lzsrA__<_1_6<_=91._14:99_%9@_,,n_iﬁafqy_r_ggﬁ_un_lz_e_gggniz..abl@.
- H - »

. Nature of burial’ ... . _ _TUnifeim burlep and woeden BoZe - oeeooiiomiommmonmcas

Any diserepancy hoted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

QUOted above?,“_.“._“_,_,_,n___,__MQn.g.' ................. ey SRR S
Bydy prepared and placed in casket: Date Qe¢f. 11lth 1921 By MARTIN. STYLES,

Cagket sealed by ... ... .  MARPIN ST

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)

MARTIN STYIES.



T

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.). Box No. C?llalﬁ;i_""f_

32.

33,

. Casket boxed and marked (Date) _

L {4 &

vy

Degignation of body:

-

Name___ BISCHOFY, Clements H..__________.______._ ____ Serial No. 2673104... . .

Rank WPt - Organization___Co.¥,111th Inf.

4 o

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Meuse-Argonne Am.Romagne/s/Montfaucon 1232

. Det. L1 th 1928 By

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

515)
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct. Cf
f fﬁﬁﬁ I-%ﬂf
Signature of G.R.S. Inspectorm;“_ﬂjjﬁiff_ 7 A\ ”‘“_Efﬂf:“_f;;_“ Joinenlt
B0 e ‘v \;. % | DO .' ", aie'u.{l —T-“I.
Sloves DRRIEE g L b e B s A el M i el o el S R s 0 L N N v L
‘Wonea ‘ 3
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Uete 316k 2922
To point of Concentration S :;;%ug_“juﬁ“;ﬁfg ______________________________ R o8
(Name) 6
Convoyer . oJ BOYRA. .. Signature Shipping Offlcéé‘:/__f_{‘_f?_/_ ________________ =&
: _L‘i:'-:,_':. e -.l...';lav. *‘r
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _______________________________________
Py GRS Ee Do 8 el ative i i S 32 CAR el T TG o e B
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ... ...~~~ ..
ToRParmanentsCemetary’ vt o, ko aienia et & Ol SEut Sotei s £ e it or oo e S
) (Name)
BONVOVORiTe Tty L T Signaturesshipping AOf e HRIE I i
A0S RecaIVed I Dat Bl il SHR W o sl Sl e e o] e L iy
GoRSEElebresantative bi | Wi ge dcwiliy 8 6 nREGENTIN R (R TR s T S BTN U
4]_‘ Relnterred Meuse iugonne Cem. 1232' OGt 11’ 1921 bk a0 L SR e L S SO
(Date)
42. Grave No, _ Row 4% B4, D, Gr. 18, =~~~ Section ...
45 P1Ot LRWEAON - e e g ! oW L. T SRR N e L S ST

hw




Concentration,

G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A . Place ..& .,g.nela?).?u

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1y, Jete 21,2920,

BISCHOFF, Clementas H,

1. REMAINS OF.....]

SERIAL NUMBERzG?él%

RATyIc ke tbwt g T AR Ny ORGANIZATION...............QQ-....;.E.‘.a...lllth...;nf.t.....

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

B A GO D it e etk e eI BB b A e = WP R o e e e

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
2308y 11, 1921, Meuse Avgonne ‘Gem, 1252, Row A2 Bl Do GFe 18e . i

By : Group... Reburial Sece Unit....oooeos... Nature of reburiafilined casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_wooden:. box _and burlep and uniform. bsdly. decamposed,features nok. . meeognizable.... ...

5. (@) ldentification tags : Buried with body ?....¥€8. ... On grave marker P .. JORe..us
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
------- Tag on markers - tag on-body-and GRS+ plague-on-original cross buried with body

5 agreeewithrecerds'.ngeffeet,g' ................. e s 3.14‘19,20,29’561&3D.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items 9 925,24 ,26, MAD,

' : ... 11,15,31,32 cavit,
(a) Height (actual measurement) ...impossible to determine, WA ¥

(D)EYVeighti(estimatiod)# = d o et an Wi se i e L SRS
(¢) Hair—Color dQ

Glranackermsticy i . s Vidg st At Uil v Y St L
(d) Hair on i e T O R AR I S 1

e O A Tt paol - om0 Ty PRI

Quianbiby: Ayl e 0. e s

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

TSN ERD Al Renss e e e b Sl Mt 3 el

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casUAlbY) ... e

]
TS Fidkesvesinabis Livpansiaiineanhines i PR R e et T o S S L S i VR S s Gl g e iy o e e o bt SO s R S e o

7. Disinterment % %4 ‘i;——*,’;—g ‘ ; e
supervised by (AL /I/"“-’ Approved ST b T R h
Martin Stylese TN e T SRR N g 1
8. Reburial P x5 4 A : &
B ivied by o LSt M R e ) APITOYERY e e e oy 4
SHPSIVIRSE ™Y ¥ nilami D> ’é ?ge JAMES W, \YOUNGER
22 : Wl (Title).‘..gg;:-;ﬂ....‘.,,g;;g)é..f ............................ V...

P

8aje



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile § 06916

I. LocatioNn InpEx CARD:

IT. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 1631 . Row essmsens - Plot) 2 ghe kg SR AIEYAR

_________________________________________________________ , 192
" MAY 17 1921

letteriof transmibtaltion S , 192

WIS Horm@lil 5 formarded tolGIRAS:; Fobpken N ady, S-Sl = o0 TR Wt TR Dl Y RS , 192
VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source, Relationship and name, Degires. Action taken.
VIIL Bori 115 zedsived from Gr R, 8., Hobolen; AN T el e , 192
COUNTRY CBMETER N N0 Ste o S S5 SRR | T SEHBREDINOISERIT .
G R:&%&;ﬁgﬁ%na—A oA 3l

PLANCE 1232 Seos 61 16



367

1. G. R. S. Form No. 1. Hq. G. R. 8. File
2. Soldier’s No. 2763104
3. .BISCHOFE. .  .CLEMENTS ....H..................... -
Surname (In Block Letters) First Name and Initials
P L e 111 I0F
Rank Company . Regt. or Corps
- Unknown /. / In Action

Date of Death y Cause, if known
Unknovwm \ A _
S e e R / ........................

Date of Burial Cemetery

7 B RERER PR, NP R S FRE T | oY) (O SIS SR TR BN o 5050 30 0 O
Town or Commune (In ck Letters) Department
L RO T I SR w X
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg? Bottle?.....
Attached to Grave M?! cord. . X. ..

nd des
b
£

39, s 2100020 7..E .........

Map Reference, if mterment is outside of cemetery

30, Y P ot AT Ega(/fmws)
lsozzj,’.‘...x.zf?z..é”...‘. H% fif;

Give ame 01' Ch lam [

1jj | )(}l‘ ﬁg/t




G° & IMIth Inf, BISCHOFP, Clements, Pvt 2673104
28th Div, i Home ?,,

Killed by shrapnell fire on the 27th of Sept, about 4,30 PM in the

Argonne Forest, He was buried by Chaplain Conaty,

:Ji
Death was instantaneous, He was caught by German. barrage whmle Do P

dug-out, .

“ \ )
» \

Informant : Fisher, Howar T Ist Sgt I244449
C° F, IITth Pl

Home : Philadel v‘ a,

Searcher : Krohn, Harry M, Ist 1t, e¢.,A,.0,
2/I7/19

HC
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FORM 115 has becn compiled on the following cuss:-

/
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